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CONFERENCES

Russia and the Circumpolar World:
Transforming Nations, Contested
Frontiers
Association of American Geographers
2008 Annual Meeting
15 – 19 April 2008, Boston,
Massachusetts
Website: http://www.aag.org/
annualmeetings/2008/index.htm

Carbon and Water Cycles in the
Changing Arctic: Past, Present, and
Future
Association of American Geographers
2008 Annual Meeting
15 – 19 April 2008, Boston,
Massachusetts
Website: http://www.aag.org/
annualmeetings/2008/index.htm

Climate Change and Indigenous
Peoples
Association of American Geographers
2008 Annual Meeting
15 – 19 April 2008, Boston,
Massachusetts
Contact: Doug Herman
E-mail: hermand@si.edu
Website: http://www.aag.org/
annualmeetings/2008/index.htm

New Generation Polar Research
Symposium
4 – 11 May 2008, Colorado Springs,
Colorado, USA
Contact: Sheldon Drobot
E-mail: drobot@colorado.edu
or
Sue Weiler
E-mail: weilercs@whitman.edu
Website: http://ccar.colorado.edu/ngpr/

Influence of Climatic Change on Arctic
and Subarctic Changing Conditions
NATO-Russia Advanced Research
Workshop in association with the
40th International Liege Colloquium
on Ocean Dynamics
5–10 May 2008, Liege, Belgium
Website: http://modb.oce.ulg.ac.be/
backup/colloquium/NATO-RussiaARW/
2008.html

2008 Little Alaska Weather Symposium
12–13 May 2008, University of Alaska
Fairbanks
Website: http://weather.arsc.edu/Events/
LAWS08

Arctic System Model Workshop
19 – 21 May 2008, NCAR Center Green,
Boulder, Colorado
Contact: Chris Lace
(clace@iarc.uaf.edu
Website: http://www.iarc.uaf.edu/
workshops/2008/
arctic_system_model_08/

North by Degree: An International
Conference on Arctic Exploration
22 – 24 May 2008, Philadelphia,
Pennsylvania, USA
Contact: Susan A. Kaplan,
Peary-MacMillan Arctic Museum
Phone: (207) 725-3289
E-mail: skaplan@bowdoin.edu
or
Robert Peck,
Academy of Natural Sciences
Phone: (215) 299-1138
E-mail: peck@ansp.org
Website: http://www.ansp.org/research/
Arctic/

22nd Polar Libraries Colloquy
2 – 6 June 2008, Timms Centre,
University of Alberta, Edmonton,
Alberta
Website: http://www.library.ualberta.ca/
ocs2/index.php/plc/

18th Symposium on Boundary Layers
and Turbulence
American Meteorological Society
9 – 13 June 2008, Stockholm, Sweden
Website: http://www.ametsoc.org/meet/
fainst/200818BLT.html

Ninth International Conference on
Permafrost
29 June – 3 July 2008, Fairbanks,
Alaska
Contact: Elizabeth Lilly
E-mail: elilly@nicop.org
http://www.nicop.org

19th International Symposium on Ice:
Using New Technology to Understand
Water-Ice Interaction
International Association of Hydraulic
Engineering and Research
6–11 July 2008, Vancouver, British
Columbia, Canada
Contact: Martin Jasek
Phone: (604) 528-2580
E-mail: martin.jasek@bchydro.com
Website: http://www.cripe.ca/iahr-2008

Remote Sensing of the Cryosphere
2008 IEEE International Geoscience &
Remote Sensing Symposium
6 – 11 July 2008, Boston, Massachusetts,
USA
Contact: Marco Tedesco
E-mail: mtedesco@umbc.edu
Website: http://www.igarss08.org/

Early Career Polar and Cryosphere
Scientist Professional Development
7 July 2008, SCAR/IASC IPY Open
Science Conference, St. Petersburg,
Russia
Contact: Liz Thomas, APECS Career
Development Coordinator
E-mail: liz.thomas@polarnetwork.org
Website: http://www.polarnetwork.org/

Deep Sub-ice Water, Hydrological
Systems and Ice Sheet Interactions
SCAR/IASC IPY Open Science
Conference
8 – 11 July 2008, St. Petersburg, Russia
Contact: Irina Alekhina
E-mail: alekhina@omrb.pnpi.spb.ru
Website: http://www.scar-iasc-
ipy2008.org/

Accessing and Preserving Data as an
IPY Legacy, SCAR/IASC IPY Open
Science Conference
8 – 11 July 2008, St. Petersburg, Russia
Contact: Mark Parsons
E-mail: parsonsm@nsidc.org
Website: http://www.scar-iasc-
ipy2008.org/

Evolving Coastal, Nearshore and Shelf
Processes in the Polar Regions
SCAR/IASC IPY Open Science
Conference
8 – 11 July 2008, St. Petersburg, Russia
Contact: Hugues Lantuit
E-mail: Hugues.Lantuit@awi.de
Website: http://www.scar-iasc-
ipy2008.org/


